Product discontinuation

PD 352 23

B Last order date:
B Last delivery date:

2025-10-15
2026-04-15

Infineon

Reason: Products have reached end of life; Option to extend till 2032 with special commercial conditions; please contact your responsible regional Marketing or

Sales for more details

Sales name

SAK-XC2287-96F80L AC

SAK-XC2267-96F80L AC

SAF-XE164F-96F66L AC

SAK-XC2288H-200F100L AB

SAK-XC2298H-200F100L AB

SAK-XC2224L-20F66V AA

SAK-XC2723X-20F66V AA

SAK-XC2220U-4F40V AA

SAK-XC2297H-200F100L AB

SAK-XC2287-96F66L AC

SAK-XC2365A-104F80LR AB

Disclaimer:

DISCONTINUED

SP number

SP000300037

SP000300101

SP000363762

SP000844806

SP000844810

SP000846740

SP000847088

SP000858088

SP000911504

SP001006036

SP001115316

OPN

XC228796F80LACKXUMA1
XC226796F80LACKXUMA1
XE164F96F66LACFXQMAL
XC2288H200F100LABKXUMA1
XC2298H200F100LABKXUMA1
XC2224L20F66VAAKXUMAL
XC2723X20F66VAAKXUMAL
XC2220U4F40VAAKFUMA1
XC2297H200F100LABKXUMAL
XC228796F66LACKXQMAL

XC2365A104F80LRABKXUMA1L

Package
PG-LQFP-144
PG-LQFP-100
PG-LQFP-100
PG-LQFP-144
PG-LQFP-176
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-VQFN-48
PG-LQFP-176
PG-LQFP-144

PG-LQFP-100

Sales name

SP number

on request

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

OPN

Package

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.

Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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Product discontinuation

PD 352 23
B Last order date: 2025-10-15
B Lastdelivery date:  2026-04-15

Sales name

SAK-XC2387A-104F80LR AB
SAK-XC2336B-40F80LR AB
SAK-XC2365B-40F80LR AB
SAH-XC2361A-72F100LR AB
SAK-XC2234L-20F66LR AA
SAK-XC2388E-136F128LR AA
SAK-XC2361E-136F128LR AA
SAH-XC2336A-72F80LR AB

SAF-XE162FM-72F80LR AB

DISCONTINUED

SP number

SP001138284
SP001138294
SP001138298
SP001138304
SP001217630
SP001217660
SP001226572
SP001488636

SP001504648

OPN

XC2387A104F80LRABKFUMAL
XC2336B40F80LRABKXUMA1
XC2365B40F80LRABKXUMA1L
XC2361A72F100LRABHXUMA1
XC2234L20F66LRAAKXUMAL
XC2388E136F128LRAAKXUMA1
XC2361E136F128LRAAKXUMA1
XC2336A72F80LRABHXUMAL

XE162FM72F80LRABFXUMA1

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact your local sales office.

Disclaimer:

Package
PG-LQFP-144
PG-LQFP-64
PG-LQFP-100
PG-LQFP-100
PG-LQFP-64
PG-LQFP-144
PG-LQFP-100
PG-LQFP-64

PG-LQFP-64

Sales name

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

SP number

on request

OPN

Package

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.

Early ordering is strongly recommended! If Infineon confirms a purchase order with a delivery date beyond last delivery date, the PD with the mentioned last ordering date still remains valid.
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